OP \$140.00 527932

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TelAmerica Media, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cadent Network, LLC
Street Address:	1450 Broadway
Internal Address:	Suite 502
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5279322	CADENT NETWORK
Registration Number:	5076112	CADENT NETWORK
Registration Number:	5279345	CADENT NETWORK
Registration Number:	5279326	CADENT TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	5279344	CADENT TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-942-5163

Email: anna.manville@arnoldporter.com
Correspondent Name: Anna W. Manville, Arnold & Porter
Address Line 1: 601 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna W. Manville
SIGNATURE:	/anna w manville/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006435 FRAME: 0985

Total Attachments: 2

source=TelAmerica Media LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=TelAmerica Media LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006435 FRAME: 0986

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TELAMERICA MEDIA,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TELAMERICA MEDIA, LLC" TO "CADENT
NETWORK, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2018, AT 5:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

4536702 8100 SR# 20186035096

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Brasines, Secretary at State

Authentication: 203204622

Date: 08-07-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006435 FRAME: 0987

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name	of Limited Lia	ability Company	ny: TelAmerica Media, LLC
		ormation of the	limited liability company is hereby ame
as follo	ws:		
The nar	ne of the limited lia	bility company is Cad	dent Network, LLC
	INESS WHE		ndersigned have executed this Certificate
the	O	day of Augu	By: , A.D. 2018
			Authorized Person(s)
		, J	Name: JUNITIANN DAYN

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:15 PM 08:06/2018 FILED 05:15 PM 08:06/2018

REEL: 006435 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 09/12/2018